IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT TO THE DISCIPLINARY PANEL

DISTRICT COURT GENERAL ORDER 2023-3

Under D.C.COLO.LAttyR 6(a), the Chief Judge of the District Court appoints judicial officers to the Disciplinary Panel of the Court. Accordingly, it is hereby

ORDERED that District Judge Regina M. Rodriguez and District Judge Charlotte N. Sweeney are appointed as members of the Disciplinary Panel, replacing Senior District Judge Christine M. Arguello and Senior District Judge William J. Martínez. It is further

ORDERED that the Court thanks Judge Arguello and Judge Martínez for their many years of service on the Disciplinary Panel.

Dated at Denver, Colorado this 27th day of February, 2023.

BY THE COURT

PHILIP A. BRIMMER

Chief United States District Judge